Hungary: Persons Working on Soil Protection
	Berenyi-Uveges, Judit
Central Service for Plant Protection and Soil Conservation -- CSPPSC
141-145, Budaorsi ut
1118 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 3 091 047

Fax: +361 2 462 962
Email: berenyij@ontsz.hu
Working Areas: Soil Legislation, Soil Conservation, Soil Use
	Birkas, Marta
Szent Istvan University. Institute of Crop Production. Department of Soil Management.
1, Pater Karoly utca
H-2103 Godollo, Hungary
Pho: +362 8 522 000

Fax: +362 8 410 804
Email: birkas.marta@mkk.szie.hu
Working Areas: Soil Conservation, Soil Compaction, Soil Sustainability

	Centeri, Csaba
Szent Istvan University. Institute of Environmental Management.
Department of Nature Conservation.
1, Pater Karoly utca
2100 Godollo Hungary
Pho: +363 020 273 36

Fax: +362 8 410 804
Email: Centeri.Csaba@kti.szie.hu
Working Areas: Erosion/Desertification, Soil Use, Soil Conservation
	Csillag, Julianna
Research Institute for Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry (HAS)
15, Herman Otto ut.
1022 Budapest Hungary
Email: csillag@rissac.hu
Working Areas: Soil Protection


	Farsang, Andrea
University of Szeged. Faculty of Science.
Department of Physical Geography.
2-6, Egyetem utca. Pf. 653
6722 Szeged, Hungary
Pho: +366 254 4156

Fax: +366 254 4158
Email: andi@earth.geo.u-szeged.hu
Working Areas: Soil Protection
	Gyuricza, Csaba
Szent István University. Faculty of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences. Department of Soil Management.
1, Pater Karoly
2103 Godollo, Hungary
Pho: +362 8 522 000

Fax: +362 8 410 804
Email: gyuricza.csaba@mkk.szie.hu
Working Areas: Soil Compaction, Soil Conservation, Soil Use

	Kertesz, Adam
Hungarian Academy of Sciences. Geographical Research Institute.
45, Budaorsi
1112 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 3 092 686

Fax: +361 3 092 686
Email: kertesza@helka.iif.hu
Working Areas: Erosion/Desertification, Soil Conservation, Soil Use
	Laczo, Ferenc
Center for Environmental Studies Foundation
15, Angyal
1094 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 4 558 055

Fax: +361 2 160 911
Email: laczo@ktk-ces.hu
Working Areas: Erosion/Desertification, Soil Contamination, Soil Sustainability

	Micheli, Erika
Szent Istvan University.
Department of Soil Science and Agrochemistry.
1, Pater Karoly utca
2100 Godollo, Hungary
Pho: +363 132 671 02

Fax: -

Email: micheli.erika@mkk.szie.hu
Working Areas: Soil Evaluation, Soil Conservation, Loss of Organic Matter
	Szalai, Zoltan
Geographical Research Institute. Hungarian Academy of Sciences.
45, Budaorsi ut
1112 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 3 092 628

Fax: +361 3 092 690
Email: szalaiz@helka.iif.hu
Working Areas: Soil Protection

	Toth, Gergely
University of Veszprem. Georgikon Faculty of Agriculture.
Department of Soil Management.
7, Festetics ut
8361 Keszthely Hungary
Pho: +368 3 545 000-5018

Fax: +368 3 311 233
Email: gtoth@georgikon.hu
Working Areas: Soil Protection
	Toth, Adrienn
Geographical Research Institute (HAS)
45, Budaorsi ut
1112 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 3 092 686

Fax: +361 3 092 686
Email: Tot8371@helka.iif.hu
Working Areas: Erosion/Desertification, Soil Conservation, Loss of Organic Matter

	Toth, Tibor
Research Institute for Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry -- RISSAC
15, Herman Otto ut
1022 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 2 243 616

Fax: +361 3 564 682
Email: tibor@rissac.hu
Working Areas: Soil Contamination, Soil Compaction, Soil Legislation
	Varallyay, Gyorgy
Research Institute for Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry -- RISSAC
15, Herman Otto ut.
1022 Budapest, Hungary
Pho: +361 2 243 616
Fax: +361 3 564 682
Email: g.varallyay@rissac.hu
Working Areas: Salinization, Soil Sustainability, Soil Conservation


